Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/14/2024 9:26:55 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$699,388.62 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $5,117.72
$0.00 $0.00
$703,888.62 $5,117.72
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,929,046.53 $4,517,923.21
$0.00 $0.00

$5,929,046.53

$5,229,657.91
$0.00
$5,229,657.91

$4,500.00
$1,515.73
$6,015.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$4,517,923.21

$26,019,719.13
$21,500,000.00
$4,519,719.13

$6,913.64
$1,515.73
$8,429.37

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($699,388.62)
$0.00
$617.72
$0.00
($698,770.90)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,411,123.32
$0.00
$1,411,123.32

$20,790,061.22
($21,500,000.00)
($709,938.78)

$2,413.64
$0.00
$2,413.64

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$12,631,857.65
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,631,857.65

$0.00

$0.00
$106,205.00
$1,661,257.80
$0.00
$16,729,286.82
$0.00

$0.00
$18,496,749.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,864,891.97)
$6,048,356.97
$183,465.00

Actual

$4,658,656.00
$0.00
$208,986.05
$0.00
$4,867,642.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$34,000.49
$0.00
$17,946,308.63
$0.00

$0.00
$17,980,309.12

$21,500,000.00
$0.00
$21,500,000.00

$8,387,332.93
$6,048,356.97
$14,435,689.90

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,973,201.65)
$0.00
$208,986.05
$0.00
($7,764,215.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$106,205.00
$1,627,257.31
$0.00
($1,217,021.81)
$0.00

$0.00
$516,440.50

$21,500,000.00
$0.00
$21,500,000.00

$14,252,224.90
$0.00
$14,252,224.90
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