## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

041 - Lee County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$699,388.62	\$0.00	(\$699,388.62)	\$12,631,857.65	\$4,658,656.00	(\$7,973,201.65)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$4,500.00	\$5,117.72	\$617.72	\$0.00	\$208,986.05	\$208,986.05
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$703,888.62	\$5,117.72	(\$698,770.90)	\$12,631,857.65	\$4,867,642.05	(\$7,764,215.60)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$106,205.00	\$0.00	\$106,205.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,661,257.80	\$34,000.49	\$1,627,257.31
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,729,286.82	\$17,946,308.63	(\$1,217,021.81)
Debt Service	\$5,929,046.53	\$4,517,923.21	\$1,411,123.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$5,929,046.53	\$4,517,923.21	\$1,411,123.32	\$18,496,749.62	\$17,980,309.12	\$516,440.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,229,657.91	\$26,019,719.13	\$20,790,061.22	\$0.00	\$21,500,000.00	\$21,500,000.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$21,500,000.00	(\$21,500,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$5,229,657.91	\$4,519,719.13	(\$709,938.78)	\$0.00	\$21,500,000.00	\$21,500,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,500.00	\$6,913.64	\$2,413.64	(\$5,864,891.97)	\$8,387,332.93	\$14,252,224.90
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,515.73	\$1,515.73	\$0.00	\$6,048,356.97	\$6,048,356.97	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,015.73	\$8,429.37	\$2,413.64	\$183,465.00	\$14,435,689.90	\$14,252,224.90
Linuing Fully Balance.	φ0,013.73	φ0, <del>4</del> 23.37	φ2,413.04	φ105,405.00	ψ14,455,003.30	ψ14,2J2,224.3U

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.